CASINO CONTROL COMMISSION
CHAPTER 41
APPLICATIONS
Authority
N.J.S.A. 5:12-63c, 69a, 70a-c, 70e, 89,
90, 90b, 91, 92, 93, 139 and 141.
Source and Effective Date
R.1995 d.242, effective April 13, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 647(a), 27 N.J.R. 2011(a).
Executive Order No. 66(1978) Expiration Date
Chapter 41, Applications, expires on April 13, 2000 ..
Chapter HistoricaLNote
Chapter 41, Applications (Subchapters l through l0), was adopted as
R.1977 d.475, effective December 15, 1977. See: 9 N.J.R. 545(b), 10
N.J.R. 4(d). Supchapter 11, Applications by Casino Licensees for
Approval of Agreements, was adopted as R.1978 d.177, effective !\fay
. .
SUBCfIAPTER 2: (RESERVED)

Definitions
Personal History Disclosure Form lA (Casino Key Em-.
. ployee/Ql!alifier Form) . ·• . . . .
Personal History Disclosure Form 1B (Basic Key Formf
Personal History Disclosure Form 2A\(Casino Employee
25, 1978. See: 10 N.J.R. 212(b), 10 N.JR 306(c), Subchapter 12, . 19:41~5.5
Labor Organization Registration, was adopted as R.1978 d.176, effec-
License Application) ·
Personal History Disclosure Form 4A (Casino Service
Employee Registration Application)
tive May 25, 1978. See: 10 N.J.R. 2ll(b), 10 N.J.R. 306(b). Subchap- 19:41'-5.5A Key Standard Qualifier Renewal Form ..
ter 13, Casino License Conservatorship, was adopted as R.1979 d.207, 19:41-5.5B
effective May 24, 1979. See: 11 N.J.R. 213(b), 11 .N.J.R. 360(b). ~.
Request to Determine Employ111ent or Reapplication
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chaptet 41 ( except
Subchapter 5), was readopted as R.1983 d.181, effective May 11, 1983.
Subchapter 5, Equ;:il Employment· Opportunity; Affirmative· Action
Programs, was repealed by R.1983 •d.181, effective June 6, 1983. See:
15 N.J.R. 532(b), 15 N.J.R. 931(b).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter41 was readopt-
ed as R.1988 d.255, effective May.12, 1988: See: 20,N.J.R. 763(a),20
N.J.R. 1209(a). Subchapter 10, Professional Practice, was repealed by
R.1989 d.495, effective September 18, 1989. See: 21 N.J.R. 1975(b),
21 N.J.R. 3022(b). Subchapter 2, Casino Hotel Facilities, and Sub-
chapter . 13, Casin9 License .. Conservatorship, ·Were recodified as
N.J.AC. 19:43~ and 19:43-13, respectively, by R.1992 d.500, effective ·
December 21, 1992 .. See: 24 N.J.R. 3225(a), .24 NJ.R. 4563(a).
Subchapter 14, · Applications for. the Renewal of Employee Licenses,
was adopted as R.1993 d.34, effective January 19, 1993 (operative July
1, 1993). See: 24 N.J.R. 2133(a), 25 N.J.R. 345(b). . .
. . .
Pursuant to Executive. Order No: 66(1978), Chapter 41 was readopt-
ed as R.1993 d.205 effective April 15, 1993. · See: 25 N.J.R. 916(b), 25

4. May authorize the issuance of patron credit;
5. May authorize the issuance of cash complimenta-
ries in the amount of $10,000 or more in accordance with
N.J.A.C. 19:45-1.9B;
. '.·
6. Will serve as . a compliance officer in accordance
with N.J.A.C. 19:45-1.11; and
7; · Will supervise an employee who is required to be
'licensed as a casino key·employee. ·
New Rule, R.1995 d.467, effective August 21, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 2116(a), 27 N.J.R. 3222(a).
Administrative Correction.
;See: 28 N.J.R. 1403(a).
Historical Note
A former N.J.A.C. 19:41-1.1, ·"Casino licenses" was repealed by
R.1992 d.500, effective December 21, 1992. · See: 24 N.J.R. 3225(a), 24
N.J.R. 4563(a). .
Case Notes
Casino key employee license; rehabilitation. Application of Tufi for
a Casino Key Employee License, 95 N.J.A.R.2d (CCC) 18.